WEST DESERT MUNICIPAL ADVISORY COUNCIL

James A. Venable Community Center 50390 Carmen Avenue, Cabazon, CA 92230 Thursday, November 9th, 2023 - 6:00 P.M.



In-Person

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order -
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- **3. Roll Call:** Kerri Mariner, James Siva, Terry Tincher, Taffy Brock, Alan Davis, Sarah C. Wargo, [VACANT]
- 4. Re-organization of the Board -
- 5. Approval of Agenda & Minutes:
 - a. 08/10/2023 West Desert MAC Minutes (Recommend Approval)
- 6. Riverside County Office of Supervisor Update (5-15 Mins)
 - a. District 5 Hire Programs Information
 - **b.** Beautify Cabazon [RECAP]
 - 1. Cabazon Beautification Plan Rick Ramirez (Land Use Director)
 - c. Cabazon Movie Night Polar Express
- 7. Public Comment/Council Member Reports
 - **a.** All persons wishing to address the Council on matters not on the agenda should do so at this time. Please limit your remarks to three (3) minutes. As determined by the chair, speakers may be deferred until a related agenda item is before the Council's consideration. Please state name and address.

8. New Business:

- a. Animal Services Animal Wellness Clinic Friday, November 17, 2023 9:00 AM-1:00 PM @ James A. Venable Community Center
- b. (HWS) Housing and Workforce Solutions Department- CDBG UNIT-Blanca Higuera- Citizens Participation Survey-
- c. Adoption 2024 West Desert MAC meeting Calendar.
 - 1. Time and Location: 6pm @ James A Venable Community Center In Person
 - 2. Dates; 02-08-2024, 05-09-2043, 08-08-2024, 11-07-2024 (Recommend Approval)

9. Old Business:

- a. Public Safety Team
 - 1. Riverside County Sheriff's Department Update-
 - 2. CHP –
 - 3. EMD-
- b. Code Enforcement Update -
- c. MAC Facebook Page Update -
- d. West Desert MAC Openings/ Vacancies New Member & 1 Vacancy
- e. CAC (Community Action Committee) President Update Victor Diaz

Announcements: Next West Desert MAC meeting <u>02/08/2024 @ 6PM (Pending Approval)</u> Cabazon

10. Adjournment to Cabazon Beautification Workshop